

**Ministry of Finance and Treasury** Male', Republic of Maldives Ref.No: (IUL) 13-K/13/2011/145 Project Number: TEB/2011/33

## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

## Subject: Construction of Th. Kin'bidhoo Harbour

- 1. The National Tender Board of Ministry of Finance and Treasury, on behalf of Ministry of Housing and Environment (the Employer), has decided to Re-Tender this project due to a change in scope of the project **Construction of Th. Kin'bidhoo Harbour**(Ref.No: (IUL) 13-K/13/2011/33) and now invites sealed bids from local and foreign contractors.
- A complete set of the Tender Documents may be obtained from Central Procurement Office of Ministry of Finance and Treasury, from 16<sup>th</sup> June 2011 to 30<sup>th</sup> June 2011 between 0830 hrs and 1530 hrs on all working days, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Mrf 1500.00 (One Thousand Five Hundred Maldivian Rufiyaa).
- 3. Bidders may obtain further information from the following address,

Central Procurement Office Ministry of Finance and Treasury, Ameenee Magu, Malé, Maldives, Tel: (960) 3349191, (960) 3329106 Fax: (960) 3320706, (960) 3324432 E-Mail: tender@finance.gov.mv

- 4. The Bidder shall furnish a **bid security of Mrf 150,000.00** (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa) which shall be valid for 28 days beyond the validity of the Bid. An advance payment of 15% of contract price will be provided upon submission of an advance payment guarantee.
- 5. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 27<sup>th</sup> June 2011 at 1100 hrs Maldivian time at the Ministry of Finance and Treasury.
- 6. Bids shall be valid for a period of **90 days** from the date of bid opening and shall be delivered to the Ministry of Finance and Treasury at the address specified above in Clause 4 of this Invitation for Bids, on or before **1100 hrs Maldivian time on 4<sup>th</sup> July 2011**, at which time they will be opened in the presence of the Bidders who wish to attend.
- 7. This Invitation for Bid is also published in the Ministry of Finance and Treasury website <u>www.finance.gov.mv</u>.

Saamee Ageel Director General